—
M
N
61
1
  F
eb
ru

The figure below shows an example of an additional type plate
with real measured values.
3.2  Type key
TDP 0,7 50 XPY
DC tachometer generator
No load voltage
50:      50 VDC ± 6 %
100:  100 VDC ± 6 %
Series
XPY:  B5 (with flange) or B3 (with foot)
3.3  Electrical and mechanical data
Specification Value
Speed max. 5,000 rpm max. 2,500 rpm
No load voltage (1,000 rpm) 50 VDC ± 6 % 100 VDC ± 6 %
Current max. 250 mA
(nominal: 80 mA)
max. 125 mA
(nominal: 40 mA)
Degree of protection IP55, Type 1
Temperature range -25°C … + 75° C
Weight Construction type B5
Construction type B3
approximately 2.5 kg
approximately 2.9 kg
3-2  Technical Data MN611
Design and Function 4-1MN611
Section 4
Design and Function
4.1  Block Diagram
Figure 4-1  Block diagram, clockwise rotation
G
A1 (+) A2 (-)
4.2  Short description
The TDP 0,7 XPY consists of a permanent magnet stator for excitation and a rotor from which DC voltage is drawn via
carbon brushes. The rotating rotor generates a DC voltage at a given linear relationship in proportion to its speed.
4.3  Connections
The terminal box is fitted with cable glands. Suitable cables are necessary to maintain the degree of protection. (See
Section 8 Dimension Drawings).
Electrical connection:
Clockwise rotation: A1 terminal positive
A2 terminal negative
• Suitable connection cable to maintain degree of
protection
Fit cover plate and terminal box lid, machine is ready for
operations!
• use only copper cables
• use +60°C supply wires
• use 24AWG (0.2mm²) wires or higher for connection.
• Please see also page 3 of the UL report.
4-2  Design and Function MN611
Inspections 5-1MN611
Section 5
Inspections
5.1  Safety instructions
WARNING:  Skilled technical staff only are permitted to inspect the TDP 0,7 XPY and its installation.
WARNING:  Observe the safety instructions contained in this manual when inspecting or working on the TDP 0,7 XPY.
5.2  Maintenance information
The TDP 0,7 XPY is maintenance-free. However, to guarantee optimum fault-free operations we recommend that you
carry out the following inspections.
The inspection work described in this section must be carried out by skilled technical staff only. We remind you of your
obligation to observe and adhere to all operating and owner-relevant accident prevention regulations, laws regarding the
safeguarding of machinery and plant as well as application and country-specific regulations, laws and standards.
5.3  Inspection schedule
NOTE:  Do not use a hammer or similar tool during installing, disassembly or other work on the TDP 0,7 XPY due to the
risk of damage occurring to the bearings or coupling.